

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
2014 FEB 11 AM 11:45
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY cm
DEPUTY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 43076-2-II

KITSAP COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Washington,
Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

vs.

KITSAP RIFLE AND REVOLVER CLUB, a not-for-profit corporation
registered in the State of Washington, and JOHN DOES and JANE ROES
I-XX, inclusive

Appellants/Cross Respondents,

and

IN THE MATTER OF NUISANCE AND UNPERMITTED
CONDITIONS LOCATED AT One 72-acre parcel identified by Kitsap
County Tax Parcel ID No. 362501-4-002-1006 with street address 4900
Seabeck Highway NW, Bremerton, Washington

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
CK SAFE & QUIET, LLC

David S. Mann, WSBA # 21068
GENDLER & MANN, LLP
936 N. 34th St., Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98103
(206) 621-8868
Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. INTEREST AND IDENTITY OF AMICUS CURIAE	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
IV. ARGUMENT	4
A. The Trial Court was not Required to Make Express “Credibility Determinations”.....	4
B. The Trial Court’s Findings that KRRC is a Public Nuisance are Entitled to Deference	7
C. The Trial Court’s Injunctive Relief was Not an Abuse of Discretion.....	11
1. An injunction is the appropriate remedy for a zoning code violation.....	12
2. The trial court’s second permanent injunction was narrowly tailored	14
V. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>City of Mercer Island v. Steinmann</i> , 9 Wn. App. 479, 513 P.2d 80 (1973)	12-13
<i>Crawford v. Central Steam Laundry</i> , 78 Wash 355, 139 P. 56 (1914)	10-11
<i>In re Estate of Bussler</i> , 160 Wn. App. 449, 47 P.3d 821 (2011)	5-6
<i>King v. Riveland</i> , 125 Wn.2d 500, 886 P.2d 160 (1994).	11, 16
<i>Kitsap County v. Kev</i> , 106 Wn.2d 135, 720 P.2d 818 (1986).....	13
<i>State v. Bartolome</i> , 139 Wn. App. 518, 161 P.3d 471 (2007)	6-7
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	7
<i>State v. Hayes Investment Corp.</i> , 13 Wn.2d 306, 125 P.2d 262 (1942).9-10	
<i>Trotzer v. Vig</i> , 149 Wn. App. 594, 203 P.3d 1056 (2009).....	6-7
<i>Walmart, Inc. v. Progressive Campaigns, Inc.</i> , 139 Wn.2d 623, 989 P.2d 524 (1999).....	11
<i>Washington Fed'n of State Employees, Council 28 v. State</i> , 99 Wn.2d 878, 665 P.2d 1337 (1983).....	11
 <u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 7.48.130	8
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
KCC 17.530.030.	13
